5	FORM PTO-13 101-42
,	Tab setti
9	To the



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

9	Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10101786			
او		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
5	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Jurgen Wulf	Name: Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer Gmbb		
	ourgen wurr	Internal Address:		
RD RD		68v		
اع	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes SiNo	200		
\mathcal{I}	3. Nature of conveyance:	000		
	🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: Postfach 10 17 61		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	D-88647 Uberlingen, Federal Republic		
l	,	of Germany City: State: ZIP:		
ľ	Other	<u></u>		
	Execution Date: March 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
		09/286 849		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_Aker	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
	Internal Address: M/S 199	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
		☐ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: The Perkin-Elmer Corp.			
	761 Main Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 16–1335		
	N11- CT 06959	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
-	City: Norwalk, State: C1 Zip: 00039 DO NOT USE			
15/1999 17	151 181 10000053 151 135 199286849			
FC:581	To the heaten my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true сору		
	of the original document.	- 0 01		
ļ	David Aker	und Olber april 6, 1999		
İ	Name of Person Signing Attorney for Applicant	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
	Req. No. 29,277	Total fallow or pages completely across cases		
_	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1	Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	at information to:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Patents and Trademarks		
i	Continuationer of	rations and incommunity		

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this buffer bettimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademant Office of information System EK29888. FRAME 1.0560

BS-4632

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jurgen Wulf, citizen of Germany residing at Langgasse 22, 88662 Ueberlingen, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in A DEVICE FOR THE DETECTION OF A FLUORESCENT DYE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH, a corporation of The Federal Republic of Germany, having a principal place of business at Postfach 10 17 61, D-88647 Uberlingen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I, the said Jurgen Wulf: have, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Bodenseework Perkin-Elmer GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0561

2

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Bodenseewerk Perkin-Elmer GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvement, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seal on the date

indicated below.

Liny x 26. 3. 29

Witness

182022 68 6+ XVJPATENT(66, +0/90

REEL: 9888 FRAME: 0562